

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1495, the first division engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 36, line 31, delete "telephone numbers, e-mail addresses, and mailing addresses"
- 1.3 and insert "public contact information"
- 1.4 Page 44, line 25, delete "chapter" and insert "section"
- 1.5 Page 44, line 34, after "of" insert "this" and delete "245I.20"
- 1.6 Page 45, line 12, delete the second "the"
- 1.7 Page 45, line 13, delete "rule" and insert "this section"
- 1.8 Page 106, line 12, after the period, insert "When appropriate for the child's needs, the
- 1.9 plan must include strategies to reduce the child's risk of suicide and self-injurious behavior."